
2 
 

 

OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LIMITED 
INSTITUTE OF RESERVOIR STUDIES  

Office of the In-charge Electrical, IRS  
IRS Complex, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad - 380005 

Tel No. 079-23295851, Fax No. 079-23291662 
 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 DGM (Elect), IRS, Room no. 114, IRS Complex, ONGC, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad invites open e-bids in two bid 
system through Government e-Procurement-NIC (GePNIC)-Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) 
(https://etenders.gov.in) as per details given below:- 
The details of the Tender are given below: 

Tender No. DM1PC25001 
Name of work AMC of 420 KW Solar Power plant at IRS Complex, Ahmedabad for 05 

Years. 
Estimated cost Rs. 39,27,540.00 

Type of bidding Under two bid system 

Experience criteria As mentioned in  “Bid Evaluation Criteria” of this tender document 
EMD / Bid Bond Rs. 78,551/- 
Tender fee   (non- refundable) Nil 

Time limit of completion of work         Contract shall be valid for 5 years from the date of issue of Work Order/LOI/NOA 
Start date & time of participation 
in website 
https://etenders.gov.in 

03.01.2025 at 10:30 hrs. 

Last Date and time of participation 
in website 
https://etenders.gov.in 

26.01.2025 at 15:00 hrs. 

Date and time of closing for 
submission of physical documents  

26.01.2025 at 15:00 hrs. 

Date and time of techno 
commercial bid & physical 
document opening. 

27.01.2025 at 15:30 hrs. 

Submission of tender The bid along with all appendices and copies of documents (except copies of the 
documents required in physical form) should invariably be submitted through 
GePNIC-CPPP (https://etenders.gov.in), before the scheduled date and time for 
the tender closing. All the documents uploaded shall be digitally signed by the 
authorized signatory of the bidder.  
The Techno-Commercial bid shall contain all details without indicating prices of 
the items. 
NOTE:  
New vendors should ensure to approach ONGC for issue of vendor code number 
along with the required documents minimum 5 working days prior to bid closing 
date. 

Date and time of opening of price 
bid 

Will be intimated separately to the technically qualified bidders. 

Bid validity 90 days from the date of opening of bid  
Security deposit/performance 
bank guarantee 

Amount 3% of contract value as per details given in the Tender document (To 
be submitted by the successful bidder) 

Place of opening of tender Office of DGM (Elect), In-charge Electrical, IRS, Room no. 114, Institute of 
Reservoir Studies (IRS), ONGC, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad – 380005 



3 
 

Contact officer for Tender Mr. K. H. Bagga, DGM (Elect.), In-charge Electrical, IRS, M. No. 9428332369 
 

Competent Purchase Authority 
(CPA) 

Mr. K. P. Singh , GM (Prog.), SM – IRS, ONGC, Chandkheda, Ahmedabad 

Note: Logon to web site https://etenders.gov.in for details. Complete tender documents and instructions are available at 
GePNIC-CPPP (https://etenders.gov.in) 
 

(K H Bagga) 
DGM (Elect), IRS 

 
CONFIRMED 

 
NAME OF BIDDER:      

 
Note: Bidders shall fill up all the fields in Appendix and give confirmation for acceptance by clicking CONFIRM/ 
NOT CONFIRM option 
 
 
  


